

Office of the District Fire Officer, Devanahalli Fire Station Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Devanahalli Fire Station Premises, B.B.Road, Devanahalli, Bengaluru Rural Dist-562110.



## No.13 /School/DFO/DVFS/CC/2024

Dated:15-03-2024

<u>ANNEXURE – B</u> Group - B Educational Building

To, *The Chairman Ekta School, Annayappa Education Trust (R), Sy.no. 112, Nallur Village, Channarayapatna hobli, Devanahalli Taluk, NH-648, Bengaluru Rural District – 562 129.* 

Sir,

Sub: Renewal of "<u>Fire safety compliance report</u>" with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures required at "Ekta School, Annayappa Education Trust (R)" situated at Sy.no. 112, Nallur Village, Channrayapatana hobli, Devanahalli Taluk, NH-648, Bengaluru Rural District – 562129- reg.

 Ref:
 1) No.12/School/DFO/DVFS/FSR-CC/2022 Dt:27/12/2022.

 2) Your request letter dated: 13-03-2024.

 <<<>>>

With reference to the subject cited (1) above, a conditional 'Fire Safety compliance certificate' was issued for *"Ekta School" of* Annayappa Education Trust (R)" educational building constructed at Sy.no.112, Nallur Village, Channrayapatana hobli, Devanahalli Taluk, NH-648, Bengaluru Rural District – 562129.

In reference cited (2) above, The management of "*Ekta School*" of Annayappa Education Trust (R)" had requested for renewal of Fire Safety compliance certificate. In this regard I have inspected the above school building on 14/03/2024 to check the maintenance of Fire fighting and Evacuation measures in the building.

On inspection it was found that The management of "*Ekta School*" of Annayappa Education Trust (R") have maintained all the Fire fighting and Evacuation measures in the school building. Under the above circumstances 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' is renewed for further one year. Subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting systems in good working condition.

<u>"This 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' is valid for One Year from the date of</u> issue and is renewable without fail".



EKTA SCHOOL

Yours faithfully, District Fire Officer 15%

Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Fire Station, Devanahalli-56211D Bengaluru Rural District